FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Circle Sastra Centre, 3rd Floor, LIC Building, Sub City Centre Reti Stand, Udaipur, Rajasthan, Phone: 0294 - 2688030, E-mail: cs8328@pnb.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable & Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act

2002, read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. lotice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable & immovable properties mortgaged/charged to he Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of Punjab National Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is basis" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from he respective borrower(s) and guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the below against the respective properties. SCHEDILLE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

		SCHEDULE OF THE SECURE	DASSETS			
Lot No.	Name of the Branch	Description of the Movable & Immovable Properties Mortgaged/ Owner's Name (Mortgagers of Properties)	A) Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002	A) Reserve Price	Date/Time of E-Auction	Details of the encumb sances known to the secures crecitors
	1000-02000-000		B) Outstanding Amount as on	8) EMD/ Last Date		
	Name of the Account		C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT 2002	C) Bid Increase Amount		
	Name & Addresses of the Borrowers / Guarantors Account		D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive	D) Date/Time of Inspection		
ľ	M/s D V A Agro Food Products Through	Equitable mortgage of Industrial property situated at Khasra No. 3268, 6885/3266, 6936/6988, 6890/3267, Revenue Village and Gram Panchayat Lakanwas, Tehsil Girwa, Distt. Udapur, Rajasthan 313001, Admeasuring area 3325 sqmtr. in the name of M/s D V A Agro Food Products Through Its Partners Shri Vivek Agrawal and Shri Ankit Agrawal Boundaries: North: Khasra No. 3259/2, 3260, 3264/2 South: Khasra No. 6936/6888, 3267, 3268 East: Khasra No. 3266, West: Road	A) 25/04/2023	A) 1. Rs. 44390000.00 (Factory) 2. 109600000.00 (P & M) 3. 5950000.00 (Munital Property) 4. Rs. 4440000.00 (Plot)	31,10,2023 From 11:00 am to 04:00 PM	Not Known
	Shri Ankit Agrawal (Borrower)		B) Rs. 55920397.10 +			

further init & charges 13001 & Factory Premises at Araji No. All Pfant & Machineries installed at factory premises situated a B) 1. Ris. 4439000.00 (Factory 269, 6884/6934/ 6887, 3268, 2. 1096000.00 (P & M) 885/3266, 6936/ 6888 and 6890/3267, Equitable Mortgage of Residential Property situated at Flat No. 201 595000.00 (Mumbei Propert akadwas, Girva, Udaipur, Rajasthan 2nd Floor, Building No. 2, Poonam-II, Co-Operative Housing Societ 1/3001 Ltd., Village Valnai, Taluka Borivali, D'Monte Lane, Oriem, Malad (West 4. Rs. 444000.00 (Piot) C) 04/07/2023 (Udsipur (27/10/2023) Partners & Guarantors- Shri Vivek D Agrawal S/o Shri Deendayal Agrawal & Shri Ankit Agrawal S/o Shri Vivek D Mumbai 400064. Admeasuring area 350 sqft, in the name of Shri Vivek D 8/08/2023 (Mumbai Property Agrawal S/o Shri Deendayal Agrawal Boundaries; North: Compound; South: Stair Case: East Passage/Flat No. 202, West: Compound Property ID: PUNB0458211012 06/09/2023 (Physical) Possession of Factory) Both residing at: Flat No. 201, Matrix Park, Near Dhanshri Vatika, Bhuwana, C) Rs. 50000/-Equitable Mortgage of Residential Plot No. 50 situated at Khasra No. 129 to 732, 734, 739 to 741, 743 to 749, 750 to 758, 1139/756, 759 Mi. (Fifty Thousand Only) ipur, Rajasthan 313001 & Flat 213/759, 1137/759, 760, 1138/760, 761 to 768, 769 Mi, 771, 583. to 201, 2" Floor, Building No. 2, Pronamvenue Village Gukharmagri (Biliya), Tehsil Girwa, Distt. Udaipur, D) Symbolic Physical , Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, Vlage Valnai, D'Monte Lane, Oriem,

sjasthan. Admeasuring area 3700 soft. In the name of Shri Wvek D

Agrawal S/o Shri Deendayal Agrawal, Boundaries; North; Plot No. 49;

outh: Plot No. 51; East: Plot No. 54; West: Road 40 ft wide

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

TERMS AND CONDITIONS- The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions. 1. The properties are being sold on "As is where is basis" and "As is what is basis" and "Whatever there is basis". 2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. 3. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://www.mstcecommerce.com on 31/10/2023 as per timing mentioned in the table above. 4. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer www.ibapi.in, www.mstcecommerce.com, https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app & www.pnbindia.in.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Authorized Officer Punjab National Bank, Secured Creditor

COMMERCIAL SPACE / GALAS AND

PLANT AND MACHINERY FOR SALE

talad (West), Mumbai 400064

Place: Udaipur

(Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016,)

- 769 Sq. ft. of Commercial Space/Galas on ground floor of Pacific Plaza, Garage Galli, Dadar (West) Reserve Price: Rs. 4,96,60,300/- EMD: Rs. 49,66,030/-
- 62,702 sq. ft of Commercial Space/ Units on 1st and 2nd floor of D5 and D6 of Harihar Compound, (Krishna Complex) Survey no. 113/2 of Village Dapode, Mankoli naka, Bhiwandi, Thane 421 302 Reserve Price: Rs. 14.71.55,000/- EMD: Rs. 1.47.15,500/-
- Plant and Machinery related to clothing industry. Reserve Price: Rs. 1,78,90,530/-EMD: Rs. 17.89.053/-

The E-auction of the assets is scheduled on 31" October, 2023 between 2:00 PM to 5.00 PM with an unlimited extension of 5 minutes For further details please mail: liquidation.ashapura@gmail.com or Contact: 9326026814 / 9004478811

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

(Udaipur Factory)

Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382006, Gujarat Tel: +91-79-26462980 Fax: +91-79-26466249, website: www.gujaratgas.com E-mail Id: Investors@GUJARATGAS.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118



NOTICE

From 11:00 AM to 64:00 PM

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 2" November, 2023, to consider and approve the unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results for the guarter ending on 30" September, 2023. The notice of this meeting is also available on the Company's website (www.gujaratgas.com) and also on the Stock Exchanges' web sites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com).

For, Gujarat Gas Limited Sandeep Dave

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 27" September, 2023 Company Secretary



Mumbai 400 028, Maharashtra, India sec@amal.co.in 1 (+91 22) 62559700 www.amail.co.in

CIN: L24100MH1974PLC017594

NOTICE

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) legulations, 2015 is hereby given that, the naudited standalone and consolidated financial esults of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 will be placed before the Board of Directors at the meeting to be held on Friday, October 13, 2023.

Notice is also available at: (1) www.amal.co.in (2) www.bseindia.com For Amai Ltd

> (Ankit T Mankodi) Company Secretary

CENTRAL RAILWAY

OUTSOURCING OF USED TESTING OF RAIL & AT WELDS

Name of Work: (Two Packet System) for the work of Outsourcing of USFD testing of Rail & AT Welds in Mumbal, Bhusawal, Nagpur, Pune & Solapur Divisions of Central Railway for 3 years. Approximate Tender Value: ₹ 19,96,83,046.70. Earnest Money / Bid Security: 11,48,400/-, Cost of Tender Form: 0.00/- Completion Period: 3 Years. (1) Tender Closing Date & Time of sforesaid Tender: Up to 11.00 hrs. of 27/10/2023 and will be opened at 11.30 hrs, on the same day. (2) The prospective www.ireps.gov.in for details of tenders & corrigendum, if any. (3) Tenderer may participate in above e-tender electronically through website www.ireps.gov.in only & submission of manual offers against elender are not allowed. Manually, it submitted shall neither be opened nor considered. (4) Tender document cost & Bid Security will be accepted through net banking or payment gateway only. (5) For further enquiry may contact: General Manager (Works) Office, Central Railway on Phone 022-22621555. Complete details of tenders are available on the website "www.ireps.gov.in" Open E-Tender Notice No.: Track-II-

Outsourcing23-01 DT. 25/09/2023 Download UTS APP for Tickets

> For Advertising in

TENDER PAGES

Contact

JITENDRA PATIL

Mobile No.:

Landline No.:

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER

For and on behalf of President of India, the Dy. Chief Engineer/TM/Line/Kharagpur Workshop, Kharagpur-721301 invites e-tender for the following works before Railway, 15.00 hrs. on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 15.30 hrs. St. No., Tender No. & Description of Works are as follows : 1. E-KGPW-DEN-10-2023, Zonal works for execution of new works addition and alteration to the existing structure, special repair works, supply of building materials, ordinary repairs and maintenance works subject to the value of each work not exceeding ₹ 5,00,000/- for the period 2 (two) years i.e. 01.07.2022 to 30.06.2023 and 01.07.2023 to 30.06.2024 under the jurisdiction of ADEN (WSP)/KGP in the section of KGP/WSP-I (Office Building), Offices of CWM, WPO, Dy. FA&CAO, Computer Centre, Time Office, Pay Office, RPF Post, CMT, DEN/WSP & ADEN/WSP, Health Unit & all Union Buildings (3rd Call), Tender Value : ₹ 38,85,811/-. Earnest Money : ₹ 77,700/-. 2. E-KGPW-DEN-11-2023, Zonal works for execution of new works addition and alteration to the existing structure, special repair works, supply of building materials, ordinary repairs and maintenance works subject to the value of each work not exceeding ₹ 5,00,000/- for the period 2 (two) years i.e. 01.07.2022 to 30.06.2023 and 01.07.2023 to 30.06.2024 under the jurisdiction of ADEN (WSP)/KGP in the section of KGP/WSP-II (Carriage Shop), Shop no. 18, 22 to 33 including all electrical substation & all service building in Dy. CME (Carrriage) jurisdiction. (3rd Call). Tender Value : ₹ 47,77,803.40. Earnest Money: ₹ 95,600/-. 3. E-KGPW-DEN-13-2023, Replacement of existing damaged roof sheets and turbo-ventilator at Kharagpur Workshop (Ph-I) (3rd call). Tender Value : ₹ 3,87,22,785.06. Earnest Money : ₹ 3,43,600/-. 4. E-KGPW-DEN-14-2023, Automation in working inspection report keeping and record transmission in workshop Automation of Wagon wheel shop (4th call). Tender Value: ₹86,70,967.94. Earnest Money: ₹1,73,400/-. Cost of Tender Document: ₹ 0 for each. Completion Period : 12 months for St. No. 1, 2 & 3 each and 6 months for St. No. 4. Date of Opening: 27.10.2023 for St. No. 1, 2 & 3 and 15.11.2023 for Sl. No. 4. Date & Time of closing of e-tender at 15.00 hrs Interested Tenderers may visit website www.lreps.gov.in for full details/description/ specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these works will be accepted. N.B.: Prospective Bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all tenders.

EMPIRE SPICES AND FOODS LIMITED

CIN NO: U15100MH1994PLC080772 REGISTERED OFFICE: OFF-305 3" FLOOR, WING A, DAMJI SHAMJI SQUARE, NEAR KANARA BUSINESS CENTRE (KBC), OFF. GHATKOPAR-ANDHRI LINK ROAD, PANT NAGAR LAXMI NAGAR, GHATKOPAR (EAST), MUMBAI- 400075 WEBSITE: https://www.esfl.co.in/TELEPHONE NO: 022-25006007/0253-2472006

NOTICE Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to

Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended (the "Rules"), the equity shares of the Company in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven (7) consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company to the demat account of the investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (the "Authority). In compliance with the rules the Company has sent individual communications in electronic mode to the concerned shareholders at their registered email address and the said communication will be sent in the physical mode to those shareholders without registered email address, if the postal/courier services resume before the due date, for shareholders to claim such dividend(s). This communication is addressed to those whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Authority during financial year 2023-2024 for taking appropriate action The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders including names, Folio number or DP ID & Client ID and equity shares due for transfer to the Authority on its website https://www.esfl.co.in/ under Investor's Section, Shareholders are requested to refer to the said website to verify the details of unpaid/unclaimed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred to the Authority. The concerned shareholders, holding equity shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) for converting the said shares into demat form, after following the procedures as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs; thereafter the said shares would be transferred in favour of the Authority. The original share certificate(s) registered in the name of the shareholder(s) will stand automatically cancelled. For the equity shares held in demat form, the Company would inform respective depository of the shareholders by way of corporate actions for transfer of such shares in favour of the Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by October 20, 2023 the Company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer such shares to the Authority without any further notice. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares transferred to the Authority. However, the unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to the Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by the concerned shareholders from the Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules. In case of any queries in respect of the above matter, shareholders may contact the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Purva Sharegistry India Pvt. Ltd., 9 Shiv Shakti Ind. Estt., J R Boricha Marg,

FOR EMPIRE SPICES & FOODS LIMITED DATE: 21/09/2023 **UMESH LAXMINARAYAN RATHI** PLACE: MUMBAI DIRECTOR

Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400 011. Contact no - 022-2301 6761 /022-2301 8261

Cares Cares

National Institute of Bank Management, Pune

NIBM is an apex institution established by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and Banks in consultation with Government of India for Education (PGDM), Training, Research and Consultancy in bank management. Applications are invited for the following

- Estate cum Security Officer
- 2. Maintenance Supervisor
- 3. Office Assistants
- 4. Assistant Manager (Accounts)
- 5. Accounts Assistant

The last date for receipt of applications is October 16, 2023

For details, visit NIBM Website https://www.nibmindia.org/careers/



GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD

Head Office, Kalwa, Thane - 400605.

REQUIREMENT OF JUNIOR OFFICER (TRAINEE)

GP PARSIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. a leading Multi State Scheduled Co-operative Bank, with business turnover of above Rs. 6300 Crores, having network of 91 Branches spread across 3 states (Maharashtra, Goa & Karnataka).

We are inviting Application for the Post of Junior Officer (Trainee). Detailed Advertisement containing Eligibility Criteria etc. is available on the Bank's website: www.gpparsikbank.com (in Jobs & Career Tab)

Dates for Online Registration of Application :-29.09.2023 to 13.10.2023.

The eligible candidates are required to submit their application only through the Online Portal.

Chief Executive Officer





College of Management

THE SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

(South Indian Linguistic Minority (Tamil) Institution)

Invites applications for the post of

DIRECTOR for SIES COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400607

(Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) and accredited by NAAC and NBA.

The above post is open to all, and candidates from any category can apply for the post. Reservation for women and disabled persons will be as per rules. Candidates having knowledge of Marathi will be preferred.

The qualification and pay-scale for the post of the Director is as prescribed by the University of Mumbai, AICTE and DTE from time to time as per Circular No.Concol/ ICC/04 of 2012 dated 10th February 2012 and revised from time to time.

Applicants who are already employed in academic roles must send their applications through proper channel.

Applications with full academic and career details (including any breaks in the academic career), list of published work, and with two industry references, should reach:

The Honorary Secretary, The South Indian Education Society,

K. A. Subramaniam Road, Matunga, Mumbai - 400 019.

within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement or can be submitted by email: careers@siesedu.net





